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Office Of the Schools Division Saperintendertt
DlvlsloH nrmoRAHDUM
SGOD-2024-0652

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Ghiof of the Schools Governance and Operations Division
Chief of the Curriculum Implementation Division
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schcols District Supervisors
All Concerned

Subject:        flrmHDANCE  To  THE  CONDUCT  OF  MASREmG  THE  mTATftG
cuRElcuLun:  pOsT  -  TRArmHG  EAmowzRERImiT  BOB  scHseL  -
EASED TRAINERS

Date:               December 5, 2024

Please  be  iriformed  that  the  Capacity  Building  on  lfdsterdpg  the  Hutofqg
Cundewhun: best - Training Empowemeat for Bic!ho®bBased Thdenere Shall be o"
December 9, 2024, at Division Training Center. j¥ease See the attHchecz Zist a/parfe.dyfirLts.

Meals shall be chargeable against HRTD Downloaded Funds subject to the usual
accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

For your guidance and compliance.

JDNRT
School

FIRMAN phD, cESo in
ivision Superintendent

RELEASED

EEC  0  6  2024

BECCRE

Schools Division Office of Panabo Cfty
Cfty Hall Drive, Brgy, JP Laurel, Kin 31, Panabo Cfty
Tel. Nas. (084)823 1469, (084) 628 4066
Ema i I : pa na bocity.d ivision@ deped.gov. ph
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pAueipANTs

1 FIRMAN JINKY SDS-Top Management

2 MANA-AY JR BASILIO ASDSTop Management

3 ANONUEVO AILENE Chief, SGOD - Top Management

4 YAMOTA JANWARIO Chief, SGOD - Top Management

5 DELIGENCIA KENNETH SEPS

6 SOMOSO LILJINNIE EPS II

7 BAlanT DESIREE LOREN NURSE 11

8 lsLETA LEA JANE EPs ll

9 JAYOMA RONMAR SEPS

10 CARLOM JAIME EPS

11 ARADO CAROLYN EPS

12 SUELTO MARIA PERPETUA ANGELITA EPS

13 VISILLAS JOHN EPS

14 MANGulLIMOTAN YLCY EPS

15 FIRMAN JACK RAMIL EPS

16 MIJARES PETER EPS

17 ORBETA ELDEN EPS

18 AGUILAR DJHOANE EPS

19 PETALCORIN lRYHN PSDS

20 MAPUTOL ESTRELLA PSDS

21 REVILLA VARY ANN PSDS

22 BITANG AVELINO PSDS

23 INGINSAY MARISSA PSDS

24 PASQUITO ANTONIO JR PSDS

25 TUAZON MARIA NENITA PSDS

26 MARTINEZ JOYLYN PSDS

27 DEOCAMPO REYNALD0 JR PSDS


